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Methodology

» The poll was conducted September 29 - October 1, 2018.

» 75% of the sample is online interviews, 15% is live phone calls, 10% is
interactive voice response (automated) phone calls.

100% of the sample responded they are registered to vote.

» 79% of the sample responded they are certain to vote in the general election,
13% responded likely, and 7% responded 50/50 chance.

» The territory wide results include 800 respondents and has a 3.46% margin of
error.

» The individual district results include 400 respondents and has a 4.9% margin
of error.

» The results are weighted by district based on historic election turnout trends.




Demographics (Territory wide)

» PARTY: Democratic 54%, No party/independent 25%, Republican 6%,
Independent Citizens Movement 6%, Not sure 9%

» GENDER: Female 52%, Male 48%
» AGE: 18-34 16%, 35-49 23%, 50-64 32%, 65 and over 29%, Can’t say 1%
» REGION: St. Croix 51%, St. Thomas/St. John 49%




Demographics (St. Thomas/St. John)

» PARTY: Democratic 57%, No party/independent 24%, Republican 5%,
Independent Citizens Movement 5%, Not sure 9%

» GENDER: Female 52%, Male 48%
» AGE: 18-34 16%, 35-49 23%, 50-64 32%, 65 and over 29%, Can’t say 1%




Demographics (St. Croix)

» PARTY: Democratic 52%, No party/independent 26%, Republican 7%,
Independent Citizens Movement 7%, Not sure 8%

» GENDER: Female 52%, Male 48%
» AGE: 18-34 16%, 35-49 23%, 50-64 32%, 65 and over 29%, Can’t say 1%




Governor Ballot Test (St. Thomas/St.
John)
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Governor Ballot Test (St. Croix)
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Governor Ballot Test (Territory wide)

Territory wide
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Albert Bryan Image
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Adlah “Foncie” Donastorg Image
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Soraya Diase Coffelt Image
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Senator At-Large Ballot Test

Territory wide
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Governor Mapp - Free Tuition
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Governor Mapp - Hurricane Recovery Efforts
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Governor Mapp - Economy
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32 | egislature Approval Rating
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Most Important Issue in Voting for Legislature
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St. Thomas/St. John District Senate

St. Thomas/St. John District
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St. Croix District Senate

St. Croix District
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